

CATHOLIC LAWYERS GUILD OF QUEENS COUNTY

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

NOTICE OF BY-LAWS AMENDMENTS

The Board of Directors and Officers of the Catholic Lawyers Guild of Queens County have proposed amendments to the By-Laws of the Catholic Lawyers Guild of Queens County. The proposed amendments can be found at <u>www.clgofqueens.com</u>, at (718) 675-4411, or by email at <u>info@clgofqueens.com</u> for a copy of proposed amendments.

Proposed Amendments shall be voted on at a Special Meeting on **Thursday, April 29, 2021** at 6:00 p.m.by Zoom platform. All members who are in good standing for the 2019-2020 are eligible to Vote via Zoom or paper ballot. Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, the Board of Directors and Officers have determined that all members that have paid dues for the 2019-2020 shall be considered members in good standing. For those members who prefer to vote by paper, all paper ballots must be **postmarked no later than April 29, 2021**.

Zoom Information: Click to JOIN ZOOM MEETING

Meeting ID: 956 1683 375 Passcode: 20202021 Dial in #: +1 646 558 8656

SUPPORT CATHOLIC LAWYERS GUILD OF QUEENS COUNTY PAY YOUR DUES

The 2020-2021 Membership year began on June 1, 2020. If you have not already done so, please renew your membership.

Your continued support of the Catholic Lawyers Guild of Queens County is appreciated! ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
VOTE: YES	NO for the By-Laws of the Catholic Lawyers Guild
of Queens County be amend	ded in accordance with the copy of the proposed By-Laws
that I have received, reviewe	d, and read.
Signature	Date